Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04	
OMB No. 0651-0029 (exp. 06/30/52	005)

A/D 581-40

11-14-2005

DT15 ROCK FORTO 10 JAN 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

10/520733

) <u>1884 i 1944 anna 1944 i 1944 anna 1944 a</u>	Docket No.: 740207-1010		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade and Vilice: Please in	ecord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below		
Name of conveying part(ies)/Execution Dates:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Ernst Reder, Ingo Mohr, Klaus-Peter Weber, and Jorg Lindloff	Name: BRITA GmbH Internal Address:		
· Execution Date(s): <u>December 21, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Heinrich-Hertz-Strasse 4		
Assignment	City: Taunusstein State: Country: Germany Zip: 65232 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]		
Harold L. Marquis Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Gallería Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Phone Number: 770-933-9500	8. Payment Information		
Fax Number: 770-951-0933	a. Credit Card Last 4 Number:		
E-Mail Address:	Expiration Date:		
	b. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778 Authorized User Name: Harold L. Marquis		
9. Signature: Jun 1 Juny Juny Juny Juny Juny Juny Juny Juny			
Harold L. Marquis Name of the Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7			

Mail documents to be recorded (including Cover Sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to :

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

00000046 200778 01/14/2005 GFREY1 04 FC:8021 40.00 DA

which was:

131

8 MW (5) NE 91 W

Docket No. 740207-2010 Page 1 of 6 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
Ernst Reder	Altstrasse 1, 55278 Hahnheim Germany
Ingo Mohr	Am Karlshof 1 a, 64287 Darmstadt, Germany
Klaus-Peter Weber	Erlesbachstrasse 10, 63628 Bad Soden Salmünster, Germany
Jörg Lindloff	Fleckenbornstrasse 4 b, 65232 Taunusstein, Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

FILTER CARTRIDGE

\boxtimes	executed on even date herewith,	
	filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (U	(SPTO) on ,
	and assigned Serial No., and	
	further described in U.S. Provisional application entitled	, filed with the
	USPTO on , and assigned Serial No	

Note: Only one of the first two checkboxes will be checked. The third checkbox will be checked, only if appropriate.

WHEREAS, BRITA GmbH, having a place of business at Heinrich-Hertz-Strasse 4, 65232 Taunusstein Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and any U.S. patents which are related to the same.

> **PATENT** REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0216

hfg

Page 2 of 6 (Patent Assignment)

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

PATENT REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0217 hfg

Docket No. 740207-2010 Page 3 of 6 (Patent Assignment)

Ernst Reder

Date: December 21, 2004

Witness

Date: December 21 2004

Docket No. 740207-2010 Page 4 of 6

(Patent Assignment)

Date: 21. 12. 2004

Witness

Docket No. 740207-2010 Page 5 of 6 (Patent Assignment)

Date: 21. 12.2004

Date: 21. 12. 2004

Docket No. 740207-2010 Page 6 of 6 (Patent Assignment)

Date: 21.12, 04

Date: 21.12.04

Jörg Lindloff

Witness

RECORDED: 01/10/2005 REEL: 017193